Date: 08/06/09

Web Announcement 279

Radiosurgery Codes G0339 and G0340 Now Covered for Provider Type 12

Effective with dates of service on or after March 1, 2009, Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes G0339 and G0340 for image-guided robotic radiosurgery are covered for provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient). Code G0339 is used for a complete course of therapy in one session or the first of multiple, fractionated sessions and code G0340 is used for the second through fifth sessions of fractionated treatment

Any claims for these codes submitted and denied (for procedure code not on file) with dates of service on or after March 1, 2009, will be reprocessed. Providers will be notified when the affected claims are reprocessed.

